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2.7.1-Student Satisfaction Survey 2022-23

Note- BT T4t Uil & IR g fareul # ¥ g9 3T | TP BT 3 Had U IR &1 W

responses

DETAILS OF RESPONDENTS

RESPONSE DETAILS FACULTY-WISE

SN CLASS Number of Response % of Total
from students received | respondents
1 M.A. 142 18%
2 M.Com. 35 4.4%
3 M.Sc. 157 19.8%
4 B.A. 75 9.5%
5 B.COM. 176 22.3%
6 B.Sc. 163 20.6%
7 PGDCA 43 5.4%
Total 791 100%

DI Pl HMH - CLASS

791 responses

® VA

@® M.Com.
@ M.Sc.
@ BA.

@ B.Com.
@® B.Sc.
® PGDCA



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1mlcezTJAjRKB4gmky9MgXPhNqVPop8RkDFtkukL4OAs/edit?pli=1#responses
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1mlcezTJAjRKB4gmky9MgXPhNqVPop8RkDFtkukL4OAs/edit?pli=1#responses

SEMESTER/YEAR-WISE RESPONDENT STUDENTS DETAILS

SN | CLASS Number of Response % of Total
from students received | respondents
1 UG- FIRST YEAR 137 17.3%
2 UG- SECOND YEAR 166 21%
3 UG-THIRD YEAR 222 28.1%
4 PG-1 /1l SEMESTER 131 16.6%
5 PG- II1/IV SEMESTER 135 17.1%
Total 791 100%
/AT (Year/ Semester)-
791 responses
@ First Year
@ Second Year
@ Third Year

@ | & Il Semester
@ 1l & IV Semester




2.7.1- STUDENTS SATISFACTION SURVEY (SSS) 2022-23 (Online survey in Google Form)

Question’s Link:
https://docs.google.com /forms/d/1mlcezTJAjRKB4gmky9MgXPhNgVPop8RKkDFtkukL40As/ed

it?pli=1

QUESTIONS-WISE ANALYSIS OF SSS 2022-23

Response- Link:
https://docs.google.com /forms/d/1mlcezT]AjRKB4gmky9MgXPhNgVPop8RKkDFtkukL40As/ed
it?pli=1#responses

Following were the questions of Student Satisfaction Survey. Out of 2107 students enrolled
791 students replied online. The responses obtained from the students are shown below in the
table. The graphical representation in pie chart is shown below:

1. D& H foaT UTeushH daR fobam 7 o1 2
(How much of the syllabus was covered in the class)

A-85t0100% B-70to84% C- 55t0 69% D- 30to 54%  E- Less than 30%
SN Options Response Response in %
1 A-85t0100% 325 41.1%
2 B-70 to 84% 308 38.9%
3 C- 55t0 69% 110 13.9%
4 D- 30 to 54% 30 3.8%
5 E- Less than 30% 18 2.3%

1. H&T H fb a1 UTeushd SaR fhar 1 412 (How much of the syllabus was covered in the class)

791 responses

@® A-851t0 100%

@® B-701t084%

@ C-55to 69%

@ D-30to 54%

@ E- Less than 30%



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1mlcezTJAjRKB4gmky9MgXPhNqVPop8RkDFtkukL4OAs/edit?pli=1
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1mlcezTJAjRKB4gmky9MgXPhNqVPop8RkDFtkukL4OAs/edit?pli=1
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1mlcezTJAjRKB4gmky9MgXPhNqVPop8RkDFtkukL4OAs/edit?pli=1#responses
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1mlcezTJAjRKB4gmky9MgXPhNqVPop8RkDFtkukL4OAs/edit?pli=1#responses

2. bt A pefmaf o forg fba it ordl g &1 2

(How well did the teachers prepare for the classes)

A- Thoroughly B- Satisfactorily C-Poorly D-Indifferently E- Won’t teach atall
SN Options Response Response in %
1 A- Thoroughly 390 49.3%
2 B- Satisfactorily 306 38.7%
3 C- Poorly 59 7.4%
4 D- Indifferently 18 2.3%
5 E- Won't teach at all 18 2.3%

2. f1eri = Femar & forg fhart st daRl @1 2 (How well did the teachers prepare for the classes)

791 responses

3. fRrere fordt 3radl kg Harg H H q&m A 2

(How well were the teachers able to communicate)

A- Always effective
D- Generally ineffective

B- Sometimes effective
E- Very poor communication

@ A- Thoroughly

@ B- Satisfactorily

@ C- Poorly

@ D- Indifferently

@ E- Won't teach at all

C- Just satisfactorily

SN

Options

Response

Response in %

A- Always effective

B-- Sometimes effective

C- Just satisfactorily

D- Generally ineffective

G W (N[

E- Very poor communication

3. e ot Srwdl avg Harg & 5 W& 4 2 (How well were the teachers able to communicate)

791 responses

20.9%

g

@ A- Always effective

@ B- Sometimes effective

@ C- Just satisfactorily

@ D- Generally ineffective

@ E- Very poor communication



4. TR1eor 3 ufc R & =101 6 T 3 =0 § affd fobam o Ghar g 2

(The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as-)

A- Excellent B- Very good C- Good D- Fair
SN Options Response Response in %
1 A- Excellent 349 44.1%

2 B- Very good 239 30.2%
3 C- Good 182 23.0%
4 D- Fair 15 1.9%
5 E- Poor 06 0.8%

E- Poor

4. &1 & Ui e & SPHI Sl TaY 3w T H afold fawar o1 daar g 2 (The teacher’s approach

to teaching can best be described as-)

791 responses

5. fRrefen! gRT Siae Tedics- Ufshar o1 e 2
(Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers-)

A- Always fair B- Usually Fair

&

@ A- Excellent
@ B- Very good
@ C- Good

@ D- Fair

@ E- Poor

C- Sometimes unfair D- Usually Unfair E- Unfair

SN Options Response Response in %
1 A- Always fair 475 60.1%

2 B- Usually Fair 213 26.9%

3 C- Sometimes unfair 71 9.0%

4 D- Usually Unfair 18 2.3%

5 E- Unfair 14 1.8%

5. TRrempigrRT &wﬁmq@mmﬁﬁmm ? (Fairness of the internal evaluation process by

the teachers-)
791 responses

@ A- Always fair

@ B- Usually Fair

@ C- Sometimes unfair
@ D- Usually Unfair

@ E- Unfair



6. T AT BT A 3TUD TSR UR 3P 1Y Tl bl TS ?

(Was your performance in assignments discussed with you-)

A- Every time B- Usually C- Occasionally/Sometimes
D- Rarely E- Never

SN Options Response Response in %

1 A- Every time 447 56.5%

2 B- Usually 202 25.6%

3 C- Occasionally/Sometimes | 54 6.8%

4 D- Rarely 42 5.3%

5 E- Never 48 5.8%

6. T TA BT H S0P UG TR 31T 1Y ﬂﬂfﬁﬂ'ﬁ ? (Was your performance in assignments

discussed with you-)

791 responses

&

@ A-Every time
@ B- Usually

@ C- Occasionally/Sometimes

@ D- Rarely
@ E- Never

7. TR BT & folU SR, BE1 & TeH-UeH, Bics fafSe & 3IaeR] &l sgrar a1 | Ifehy sy ddr

% ? (The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field
visit opportunities for students-)

A- Regularl B- Oftenly C- Sometimes D- Rarely E- Never
SN Options Response Response in %
1 A- Regularly 448 56.6%
2 B- Oftenly 159 20.1%
3 C- Sometimes 116 14.7%
4 D- Rarely 34 4.3%
5 E- Never 34 4.3%

7. TR B & (AU SR, B & MEH-UaH, Bics [Afoe & awRkl @I dgral ¢ J |ishd 3 aar

g7 (The institute takes active interest in promoting...nt exchange, field visit opportunities for students-)
791 responses

S .

@ A- Regularly
@ B- Oftenly

@ C- Sometimes
@ D- Rarely

@ E- Never



8. 3MMUch TR | fRA&I0T 3R TolTg < &1 UfhdT; 3MUeh! TS, THITS 3R HIgHTHS fasera §

gﬁwwm‘cﬁ% ? (The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth-)

A- Significantly B- Very well C- Moderately D- Marginally
E- Notatall

SN Options Response Response in %

1 A- Significantly 373 47.2%

2 B- Very well 298 37.7%

3 C- Moderately 84 10.6%

4 D- Marginally 19 2.4%

5 E- Notatall 17 2.1%

8. 3T T H &1 3R a1 S &I Ulehr; 3! IS, HINS 3R YaTTd S f[dem |
ﬁ%“nﬂﬂﬂﬁ PN § ? (The teaching and mentoring ...ates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth-)

791 responses

@ A- Significantly
® B- Very well

@ C- Moderately
@ D- Marginally
@ E-Not at all

9, TR URA 3R I¢ & ol 3 STIR USH B 8 ?

(The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow-)

A- Strongly agree B- Agree C- Neutral D- Disagree E- Strongly disagree
SN Options Response Response in %

1 A- Strongly agree 380 48.0%

2 B- Agree 303 38.3%

3 C- Neutral 81 10.2%

4 D- Disagree 17 2.1%

5 E- Strongly disagree 10 1.3%

9. TRT WG 3R TG o fATT g 3R Y& Bl § ? (The institution provides multiple

opportunities to learn and grow-)
791 responses

@ A- Strongly agree
@ B- Agree

@ C- Neutral

@ D- Disagree

@ E- Strongly disagree




10. e MUeT MUt SUfard gerarsil, ureashd & URUIHT 3R HRiGH & URUIMH! & IR & Jfad

W%? (Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and program

E- Never

outcomes-)

A- Every time B- Usually C- Occasionally/ Some D- Rarely
SN Options Response Response in %
1 A- Every time 507 64.1%

2 B- Usually 188 23.8%
3 C- Occasionally/ Sometimes 62 7.8%
4 D- Rarely 21 2.7%
5 E- Never 13 1.6%

10. TR1&feh MU STUDI SUTET Gafcrah, TTaushH B URUMHT 3R SBrdshH & TRUTHI & &R H Jferd

W%’? (Teachers inform you about your expecte...etencies, course outcomes and program outcomes-)

791 responses

@ A- Every time
@ B- Usually

@ C- Occasionally/ Sometimes

@ D- Rarely
@ E- Never

11. 3T ATEDHR ATYH! VA T BT & 1Y TIRTDH acf HIRATs PRl g | R&H SAMDHT MUt
3OfRrd gerarsf, UTushH & URUIET 3R HTAHH o URUMH o IR & Gfad Hd 6 2

(Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you-)

A- Every time B- Usually

C- Occasionally/ Sometimes

D- Rarely

E- I don't have a mentor

SN Options Response Response in %
1 A- Every time 482 60.9%

2 B- Usually 202 25.5%

3 C- Occasionally/ Sometimes 65 8.2%

4 D- Rarely 32 4.0%

5 E- I don't have a mentor 10 1.3%

11. 3TUHT ATEHR HTTH! A0 7T ST & WY HTILISH SHIdc] dRAls B g & MUH! et
{UTEd gerarsfl, Urgashd & URUTHT 3R HHH ..s a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you-)

791 responses

@ A- Every time
@ B- Usually

@ C- Occasionally/ Sometimes

@ D- Rarely

@ E- | don't have a mentor



12. &1 ISTERUN 3R STHAIT P HILLH F SALYRONST BT WP BRI 2

(The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications -)

A- Every time B- Usually C- Occasionally/ Sometimes  D- Rarely E- Never
SN Options Response Response in %

1 A- Every time 509 64.3%

2 B- Usually 185 23.4%

3 C- Occasionally/ Sometimes 58 7.3%

4 D- Rarely 29 3.7%

5 E- Never 10 1.3%

12. ﬁf%?ﬂlﬂ@ﬁ 3R M’j’!ﬁlﬁl”'ﬁ%ﬂTW@ mm&ﬁaﬁwaﬂﬁ% ? (The teachers illustrate the

concepts through examples and applications -)
791 responses

13. &1
PHAQ?

@ A- Every time

@ B- Usually

@ C- Occasionally/ Sometimes
@ D- Rarely

@ E- Never

& 3D dTehd B UgdTH B & 3R SMUD! Tt TR BI FAIfaa UeH B & ford Wreanfad

(The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges-)

A- Fully B- Reasonably C- Partially D- Slightly E- Unable to
SN Options Response Response in %
1 A- Fully 479 60.6%
2 B- Reasonably 183 23.1%
3 C- Partially 77 9.7%
4 D- Slightly 32 4.0%
5 E- Unable to 20 2.6%

13. TR1&/@ ST ATHd DI UgdH B g IR MUH] Tol TR I gAHIadl e B & o8 Widngd

IRAG? (The teachers identify your strengths and ...ourage you with providing right level of challenges-)

791 responses

@ A-Fully

@ B- Reasonably
@ C- Partially

@ D- Slightly

@ E- Unable to



14. T8 TUH HHNNGT BT TgaF 3R I7 gR B | HTUD! Heg B & qe g ?

(Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them-)

A- Every time B- Usually C- Occasionally/ Sometimes
D- Rarely E- Never

SN Options Response Response in %

1 A- Every time 470 59.4%

2 B- Usually 181 22.9%

3 C- Occasionally/ Sometimes 70 8.8%

4 D- Rarely 41 5.2%

5 E- Never 29 3.7%

14. T SHTUD! SN I UgAF- 3R 33 R DI H HUDH| Hg H H U&H ¢ ? (Teachers are

able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them-)

791 responses

@ A-Every time

@ B- Usually
8.8% @ C- Occasionally/ Sometimes
) @ D- Rarely
A @ E- Never

15. ST Rreqor 31fRRTH ufshan &t AR, Teter SR FRAR Turan QuR & SH1 &1 2Hd B BT 9™

Eb_{?ﬁ% ? (The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process-)

A- Strongly agree B- Agree C- Neutral D- Disagree E- Strongly disagree
SN Options Response Response in %
1 A- Strongly agree 369 46.6%
2 B- Agree 301 38.1%
3 C- Neutral 90 11.4%
4 D- Disagree 24 3.0%
5 E- Strongly disagree 07 0.9%

15. TRT FRI&10T SHTETH Yishan &1 (R, THiET SR AR ol GUR § SE1 o [MHd B 6T g

B G 2 ( The institution makes effort to engage s...lity improvement of the teaching learning process-)

791 responses

@ A- Strongly agree
® B- Agree

@ C- Neutral

@ D- Disagree

@ E- Strongly disagree




16. TRIF/R&db T & SIHAl DI Ig1 & T8 BT Hisd aRidb| BT SUTN HRd 5, o b
SJHATHD e, Teumh fRre iR THw THUE & e 2 ( The institute/ teachers use student

centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving

methodologies for enhancing learning experiences-)

A- To a great extent B- Moderate C- Some what D- Very little
SN Options Response Response in %
1 A- To a great extent 425 53.7%
2 B- Moderate 234 29.6%
3 C- Some what 69 8.7%
4 D- Very little 45 5.7%
5 E- Notatall 18 2.3%

E- Notatall

16. TRI/R&d ARG & Ul DI dgM & U B diad qRID BT ITAT Hd &, o b
ﬁiﬁWﬁT&ﬂ, M 18T SR Taw FHTeE ...methodologies for enhancing learning experiences-)

791 responses

g

@ A- To a great extent
@ B- Moderate

@ C- Some what

@ D- Very little

@ E- Not at all

17. e 3Muep! UredeR Tafafdt # 1 1 & o Merfed #d 8 2

(Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities -)

A- Strongly agree B- Agree C- Neutral D- Disagree
SN Options Response Response in %
1 A- Strongly agree 418 52.8%
2 B- Agree 267 33.8%
3 C- Neutral 85 10.7%
4 D- Disagree 19 2.4%
5 E - Strongly disagree 02 0.3%

E - Strongly disagree

17. TR1&® 3UD] UrelaR Mafalerdt I Uit o= & ot wieigd @rd § ? (Teachers encourage you to

participate in extracurricular activities -)

791 responses

33.8%

@ A- Strongly agree

® B- Agree

@ C- Neutral

@ D- Disagree

@ E - Strongly disagree



18. 3T HTH B! gf—aT & el IR A & foIe Tite e, A e SR wnaiafaferc) e o
WW%WW / IRIEE] mcﬂm%@nﬁ% ? (Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers

to inculcate soft skKills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work -)

A- To a great extent B- Moderate C- Some what D- Very little
SN Options Response Response in %
1 A- To a great extent 441 55.8%
2 B- Moderate 216 27.3%
3 C- Some what 64 8.1%
4 D- Very little 49 6.2%
5 E- Notatall 21 2.7%

E- Notatall

18. 3! HTH B gHAT & QTT TR B & oL Wite (&hed, T3t el SR Traigfafac! fred &1
[T DR & folt TRy / fR1efehi g1 YA fhu ...bility skills to make you ready for the world of work -)

791 responses

A

@ A- To a great extent
@ B - Moderate

@ C - Some what

® D - Very little

@ E-Notatall

19. fram ufawra e ygra gag SMSdic) Suau oY Tadis] UioiaeR, Aec iHifsar 3nfe &1 Iuai

W% ? (What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc.

while teaching-)

A- Above 90% B-70-89% C-50-69% D-30-49%
SN Options Response Response in %
1 A- Above 90% 268 33.9%

2 B-70-89%% 229 29.0%
3 C-50-69% 134 17.4%
4 D-30-49% 66 8.3%

5 E - Below 29% 90 11.4%

E - Below 29%

19. fran ufdera e Tgrd IHg MsHidt IUHU O Taie! Uieidex, Hee [HiTSaT 3fe o1 IUanT

IRAE ? (What percentage of teachers use ICT tool... as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching-)

791 responses

) 2

@ A- Above 90%
@®B-70-8%%
@ C-50-69%
®D-30-49%
@ E - Below 29%



20. 3T TR H FR1&107- 31T Ufshar o1 Fow ura sgd 313t & 2

(The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.-)

D - Disagree

A- Strongly agree B - Agree C - Neutral
E - Strongly disagree
SN Options Response Response in %
1 A- Strongly agree 383 48.4%
2 B - Agree 275 34.8%
3 C - Neutral 99 12.5%
4 D - Disagree 27 3.4%
5 E - Strongly disagree 07 0.9%




